In accordance with

Rutes 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02

the Insolvency (England

Biales) Rules 208209 Notice of statement of affairs

Insalvency Act 1986,

Companies House

n Company details

conpryrmir [0 [2 [8 [4 5 [0 [0 1

SATURDAY

UNARAALL

14/03/2020
GOMPANIES HOUSE

#120

Company name in full ’ Sill Line Perimeter Heating Limited

2 Filling in this form
Piease complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forenamed(s) Wayne

Surname Macpherson

Liquidator’'s address

Building name!numberl The Old Exchange

Street | 234 Southchurch Road

Post town Southend on Sea

County/Region | Essex

ot [s[s[1] [2[E[6]

Country

u Liquidator’s name ®

Full forename(s) Lioyd © ke i ection t tell us about

Surname Biscoe another liguidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | The Old Exchange O Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | 234 Southchurch Road another liguidator.
|

Post town | Southend on Sea

County/Region | Essex

o [s]s[1]_[2] €[]

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

ofe B3 T2lof2fo

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under secticn 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

Signature date

" B Bl

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

' Contact name Christopher GOl‘e

E Where to send

cmeannane Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

Address

The Oid Exchange
234 Southchurch Road

Post town

|
|
|

Southend on Sea

County/Region

e IslsTi[ T2efe]

Country

|ux

Telephone

01702 467255
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

fellowing:

[0 The company name and number match the
information heid on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This ferm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Staterment as to affairs of
Sill Line Perimeter Heating Limited

on the 6 March 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resoiution for windirg up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name

Signed

Dated o “” L C o




Assets sublect to fined charge:
Assets sublect fo floating sharge:
Improvemenis io Propeny

Book Oebis

lnvaestments

Cash in Hand

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total asseis available for praferental craditors

Signature t, '

Book Valua

£

st

Estimated to
Realise
£

NIL
Uncertain
NIL
23,400.00

2340000



Sill Line Perimeter Heating Limited
Statement OF Affairs as at 6 March 2020

A1 - Summary, of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A)

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-

Sstirnated deficiznoyfsurslus as regards preferantial creditors

Debis secured by foating charges pre 13 Saptember 22003
Other Pre 15 Szptember 2003 Fioaling Charges Crediiors

Esfimated prascribed pait of nat prapenty whera applicable (io carry fervard)
Estimataed total assets available for fnating charge holdsrs

.

Pebis secured by fluating chargss post 14 Bepleamber 2003

Barclays Bank LT 23,897 06

Estimated dafictencyfeurpius of assets aftar ficating charges

Sstimated praseribed pant of net propany wharz applicable (biought down) o L

Tntal assets availabie to unsecured creditars

Unsecured nen-praferantial claims (excluding any shorfall te floating charge holders}
Trade & Exnense Creditors 102,897.0G
Employess 73,208 .00
Diractors 42,940.00
Hhi Favenus & Customns 24 000.0G

Zstimated deficiencyisurplus as regards non-preferential crediters

{axciuding any shorfall in raspect of F.0's post 14 September 2003}

Shortall in respect of F.C"s gost 14 Seplember 2003 (brought down)

stimated deflclancy/syrplus as reoards craditors -

Issued and called up caplial
Preference Sharenoidsrs 1,000.0u
Urdinary Sharsholdszrs H,000.00

Eatlmated wia! deficienoyfsurplus as regards membars

- Date (;_‘53 M i

Estimated to
Realise
£

23,400.00

, ik
272,400.00

N
23,400.00

- . 188000
15,720.00

28,997.00

132770,

__4.630.00
7.880.00

_255,745,00
(248 085.00)
13,277.00

| (262,332.00;

+1,060.00
(273,342.00;



0L 0202 R 90

GO'GLGE DaA 0S5 g4t

woa L sled

g SrRUBG
I * v
\h ‘
UEET D50 CEAD SHUSHIIMIERA ‘AnBiTy 'DEOH UPOMIUBA OF SEINUAE YiPo- uspuscepil a0io
00°000' BYS SXE 'L0G AN UM THD! TeweBeuel 1990 SLIOISNT) PUB BRUBASY UM LOHD
g..‘..mmn HHZ 8PS "BUTRUAN 1WISN 'PRCY UMED) "SIREB0 Bl P SUDREAUAUAICO GNH - DAk
op 728 FIE GAD 'SEURIDYAL 1SN, - ASLSiig ‘aurn yeaag BO aue Buiesyy wrt sanddng s EQ22
X9
AL LU enysuodiisiion) |ARUase0 'SIEIST RINShpY] umely o umaely nog ¢ un ) BUIS() Uoltin PURMS [Z3)
00 06% MO0 BAG 'RUISISISRNIOA, UONRPaL "BIBIST IBUISNRSU] PIDILSEN _umcm cEEmI 2o uln o1 Bupsaigfuzs woaig v 190
LIECL AFID o_xD BIYSIOPD EJEE_E% 0L X0g Od wausaliruzy 21gEL Uapuris) 000
BERYL @2 SLIOT puepny AUBYRA 1RBIIG LB b Y suchning Aejes [BIRBEST [ReEpe
TEE0E KHO ZNF INH 18908 PUBOWITSEA priseiRun GO
a0 OvE B AGH 88§ KesaT 'puRisl fAAURD 'RROYH 19U 9L-T) RSN ¥UIE O DR PUAEL WD
EAR S DG O8HM HESENS TSR ABEn Aeps Burust s 'L Hury SojRig BIT 835Ed [ELeNDUE SIneQ ooan
bGNs L YL 8% PIRIWILUS YU eating ey S53UISNG DRSS PIT U] Y M HZRERG L0070
Y68 ANE LT3 'eausaliplnue ) '$on 15 PEOY BUng WO asi0y G shun 108UE? (RInIBwNN 20pUleD 9020
G4 oaL'L 1L LEH BAUSHION YRoN meloliel 'enusay BUOIDIA 7 P17 seg) [BITRp JORIRIOD SCUD
ASG LNN "UOIGLEYHION 'SIiAUOUID 'SNuSAly sl '98hok SPUBIPIoAA

oe oLl BT RIPSIARY |EDUEW-] SHEA £ 4 UDIBNSIILIDY SWBYDS Utisuas 'UOSHIGOY S81IB0 R a7 epRUED; e
BI7/5Y b L0 UM PRIOIABD B BLISOIPUT UHDY £F U P S9Un g, PIOIAR =000
GOGrE'T 104 pid UoduBgoN SIuNoRg pRoY Ny 'SIUBUHON TydY B PTT SIBEIN0T ANoT) EAUN
os'L A2 Zzz _w;s_mcoﬁrcﬁ:_oz AuBAE WIEY SFDUISHE mncmEmmI NiBd UORIBATE £ N YT SIDE- JROUIR D AL LoD
IS T L ODS "RIYSPIONIAL UGS 'HROY 330NN ‘Bue) Spar ] &8Ny 8 HUn pr {jaa1s) Juop, 9 =B 0 G000
=0 OGR'AT AP0 T30 TPIORO TABAL ISBAA 1L ‘IN0D WEIAR Lo0)4 pUT 0 AHeg sheRg L0887
QR ean' 104 v uouieyUon sy ‘REOM I BT pals Nasey COED
Q¥ ELET I'NO 4ZTId HONOOWUEY SRS IBLISRDLU| pIeAIBH 'SSNOH ,._r__am: i Uy Qg0
FROLNLE G0 M anusweyBuniang ‘seuias| ORI ANSIPUL JIUUACT 'Snusay JadulA 1 tUh Yy Akl apgao
SE 0L Tl £ N ERLsUOitRYLION TUCTdWR\LON IRIST BISTDU] S|rayoRIg esaiD Apens 6 £'T1 5omAAG ST AgUsy b2
21042 NDL LZAD eausoiIapg TAq0ny e RIISTDU] SEEA MG TBUBT DI0ISON D)7 OISR AN Y SO0
06 e 104 YK eaysUojGWegpoN voideguoy ‘SpLDORIG ‘pEoy Indil L] 580085 {9215 VAl 14 v AR 44
AL N 96& 'LIBURALIDY ‘65T ¥0H Og Py SSBUsnE erea sy Buy N3
= 1H A AHO SNB 2USUCIUBULON UOWIBYION B UONDI ‘BI8 WS4 M0 OF D17 Wwaludinbz 80100 UBUAT usiy 00w
3 SSBIIY A9

giolpaln Mg - ¢
poyut Suneep WSS, 2L :

411 Dziauan) oudnl |

mm;:m By



£0°4 1 0202 Y8l 90 615102 194, TOS Sl 10 7 abeg

\ 7 g \ | M\ w sirRUiE
! i L \ \\ i

£L0eR's0T Buppeio | seug of
UG 1PG GNN 2aysuoidiieyiion ‘uoidizeyuon Aep sagop e0p3 ped snueajs uodsuelj_8,DI0RI, OOARD
B LGS Wit £ B1S20000 DXIMpIE]] Beoy [eIsNy ed ssausng iseap AoeBpenny y uun oA
SEO7S'T Mg 218 'spuepy 1sap, ‘reybuing 'stioten Yeang ybing 'aseia] aUip ¢ Eﬁ:mncmﬁ _fw%zn_ EIHAY DOAD
onae DE9 L LNN Biysumdweyioy 'UouaaR)S 'spinos afiplg ssnop wesn uga wun ooNG
BYLER'Y HNG LD TANUSAOT ‘BIBISD [SHISNSW NROY UOIARH "RPEUN [RDULID ‘L UM 8ShoH uami | 01 sonsibo | 2012
ooTmetL SO0 ZHD 'Aaung 'UopAcD LINoG "pEON WRLLDMUSL 97 DY BjRpue 0L
CEGE'R ADG LN UOICLURULION BIHALOLITY ‘enusay BU 1 '2SNOH SPUEIPoOA FOURINSU] eDEme LOAD
oGLE AZ2 SNN ‘RJusucidwetjion] UCIdWEGPGN 'L ZZ5 Xof Od “ebp sapg £33 67 Buipel| sunuz- Sihel ) 8_;
ol 0zE'L SO NN sisumdineyuon ‘Alusaeg ‘was UBiH 5 PIT SIRL0T) IRMMGS LINDRUS ong
D OE'L SrE Lo BIysEyBupon tWaytuoN tLokG] ko O AB 12U POOH LIGOY! 0

SX0 ¢ DIUSIOMLEH SUBRGTY 1S PEOY RISWIRKH bOF SIULDOR BUAZISIEY O YA 0

WG ALNN _m._Em:QaEEEaz Ao Aevsed XU ' paoy SiGAh | BT SN 4888 ISUURId 20
Hdg LLNN Daysucidweyon ‘Akiaasg A JS1S8YOURT 0F BT (AUBAECT) SIB[E 4 e LOdD
QULEL'D NE9 3 weybuung 5 ugmxamaﬁ - MOLS 'JiH MOUS BUD TIDOES 116 'Dj Nueg sAefueg PV sS4y mosie NG
! m YO 13 ‘eaysag ‘'ubnoig 'peoy ey gz A SR
ML A7 'BIysRIOiEsH KD UBIUED UAMIDAA IO SIERUNIN 1L Hun 0y ek 1eBus | ..« E SO
GEL J06 9% XBsRY ‘NUBIS| AenlED “PROY [BUOKT OL-ZL ‘9SNOH XUIBR OO HOSEIY SRR POIRD
0oraat N9 237 'estysassaolR 1sisane Aun, LOILRS 5 N 01 AMEAWO D 10 DU 01D
O0ro09 HY0 89S 'susH ‘uomsAcy N voibuliy Asp auulT S SOUBHEMIBLY 100§ ALY Bl
a7 eas HNB LAD 'Anuanoy) [iBUxg "ajelsy [2lisnpuy peoy Uokeq 'pecY [Bput § BT WM dnous) auspeoeyy PO
LE AP QLSAA SRUBIDHIA 1334 AINUSAUPSAA ‘SOLRAY DUINR, / oy Addng euEnpy NeR QoD
19ERE SHO £M8 2aUSaYD "LOdYD0IS 'PECYH MIBA DDISYIRDR W' apIsUieaL R S8RRI0NIY X8 LOTES
gl LNV 21LHE 18810 '8)004 'UoisHIged ‘DEOM USTing] P17 00 AR HaImET nes
SAR ﬂ D08 LLNN DIYsLCtusYHON ARGSARS "DIBIST [ZLISNDU] YR fehey ‘Aeps sIay M SIEEN JBLYIE0NY 0D
00gal ¢ 306G BN ¥essd 'wiaiied WRYDOCH, UGS 'peaM WiT o7 selW) By iempooa, nacBooy ugoy a6
3 SSRIPPY ailrey Ay

SIGHRaIn m,:m%:ou - g
paywr Bueel 181aliLisd ot Hin
A1 {isnuen) louAvi g, swiaban



£04} 0202 UdBN 80

0107 J5A DS Sdl i 1o | abeg
- ameubis

00’ GUIBIGL SBL)UT] D0UEBIAJal
noo'al Burpepo |, sapjuy QeuinIQt
oo 0w 0000 ook Keupig
308
0o oon 006'tL a5’k Suaiajaud 98¢ 'xass3 ‘pue|s| Asauey 'pEDY [SUCIT 9L -Z} 'SSNOH XIIEW pi] Auedwory Aauop MOJjaA 00AH
dn paen  oseysasd  seueyg anje; o
Juy el dnpefed JocoN  [eunoy  sdfy SSaIppyY aumy  AsY

BIBR|OUBIBUR - )
panwrt Bugeay Je10ilisd aur e
417 Henuan) souked | seigbsg



